RESOLUTION NO. 654

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES ADOPTING PLAN AND PROFILE, SPECIFICATIONS AND FIXING THE INCIDENTAL EXPENSES FOR THE WORK OR IMPROVEMENT OF VINE STREET FROM FOURTH STREET TO TENTH STREET.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES DO RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That Plan and Profile No. 101 and Specifications No. 1A are hereby adopted and the Incidental Expenses are hereby fixed as follows:

The compensation of the City Engineer shall be \$20.00 per diem, his assistants at \$8.00 per diem.

The compensation of Inspector shall be \$12.00 per

diem.

The cost of printing and advertising shall be the same as the cost of City printing and advertising fixed by contract with the official printer.

The expense of making the assessment and recording same shall be \$2.00 per assessment number.

The expense of making out the bonds and recording same shall be fixed at \$0.60 per bond.

The cost of printing the bonds shall be fixed at 0.60 per bond.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 6th day of clunce, 1949.

Mayor of the City of El Paso de Robles

ATTEST:

City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles

State of California) County of San Luis Obispo) S. S. City of El Paso de Robles)

I, <u>S.S. Tucker</u>, City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly passed by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles and approved by the Mayor at a regular meeting held on the <u>6 th</u> day of <u>(/unc)</u>, 1949, and that it was passed and adopted by the following vote, to-wit: AYES: <u>Bryant Franscioni, Smart Thurlby Turner</u> NOES: <u>None</u> ABSENT: <u>None</u>

City Clerk

City of El Paso de Robles